
G652 (SF)
G655 (SV)

G651 (MM)
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ADSS

Technical Indices of Optic Fiber
G.652 Single-mode Optic Fiber (SF)
G.655 Single-mode Optic Fiber (SV)
G.651 Multi-mode Optic Fiber (MM)

Fiber Optic Cable
Central Tube FOC
Loose Tube Stranded FOC
Loose Tube Stranded FOC (Flame-retardant, anti-mouse
& termite FOC)
Underwater Loose Tube Stranded FOC
8-shape Self-supporting FOC
Non-metallic Loose Tube Stranded FOC
All Dielectric Self-Supporting Aerial FOC
Central Tube Optic Fiber Ribbon Cable
Loose Tube Stranded Optic Fiber Ribbon Cable
Soft Indoor (Local) FOC for Telecommunication
Symmetry pair-twisted class 5 cable for digital communication use
Adapter
Optic Fiber Coupler
FOC Repeater & Terminal Box
Optic Fiber Connector
Water-proof Cable Pigtail

Type Naming Description
Cautions in Transportation & Mounting of FOC

FOC Catalogue



SiO2 Matched-cladding Single Mode Optic Fiber (G.652/B1 Optic Fiber)
(G652 B1 )

Fiber Core

Cladding Layer

1310nm (8.6 9.5) 0.5µm
125 1.0µm

2%
/ 0.8µm

245 10µm ( )
/ 12.5µm

R 4m

Geological Sizes
Mode field Diameter (1310nm) (8.6 9.5) 0.5µm
Cladding Layer Diameter 125 1.0µm
Cladding Layer Non-circularity 2%
Core/Cladding Layer Concentricity Tolerance 0.8µm
Coating Layer Diameter 245 10µm  (uncolored)
Cladding/Coating Layer Concentricity Tolerance 12.5µm
Bending Radius R 4m

Group Refraction Index: 1.466
Attenuation Constant:

1310nm         1550nm
0.35dB/km 0.21dB/km

       Optic & Transmission Performance

Wavelength Additional Attenuation:
1285~1330nm Wavelength Additional Attenuation Constant

0.05dB/km
1525~1575nmWavelength Additional Attenuation Constant

0.05dB/km

1.466

1310nm 1550nm
0.35dB/km 0.21dB/km

75mm  100 1310nm  0.05dB
1550nm  0.10dB

Macro bend Attenuation:
75mm  100 rings   1310nm  0.05dB

1550nm  0.10dB

1285~1330nm : 0.05dB/km
1525~1575nm : 0.05dB/km

500m
500m 0.

05dB

Attenuation Non-conformity
Attenuation Difference Tolerance: no more than 0.05dB .
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cc 1260nm

c 1250nm

Cutoff Wavelength
Cutoff Wavelength of FOC: cc 1260nm
Cutoff Wavelength of Optic Fiber: c 1250nm

  
0 1300~1324nm

s0 0.093ps/nm2 km
1288~1339nm 3.5ps/(nm km)
1271~1360nm 5.3ps/(nm

km)

Dispersion:
Zero Dispersion Wavelength Range: 1300~1324nm
Zero Dispersion Slope: 0.093ps/nm2 km
Dispersion Coefficient Absolute Value:

1288~1339nm 3.5ps/(nm km)
1271~1360nm 5.3ps/(nm km)

1550nm Wavelength Range:
Dispersion Coefficient Absolute Value: 18.0ps/nm km
1200nm~1600nm Dispersion Calculation Formula:

1550nm
18.0ps/nm km

1200nm 1600nm  

        Mechanical Performance

1% 0.7GPa,8.6N,100KPSI
nd 20

1.3~8.9N

Selection Test: 1% 0.7GPa,8.6N,100KPSI
Dynamic Fatigue Coefficient: nd 20
Coating Splitting Force:1.3~8.9N
Coating Appearance: No gap and air bubble should be found
within double coating layers.

        Environment & Performance

-60 ~+85

1310nm 1550nm -60 ~+85  
0.05dB/km

23 2 30
1310nm 1550nm 0.05dB/km

85 2 85%
30 1310nm 1550

0.05dB/km

Temperature Range:-60 ~+85

Temperature & Attenuation Relation:
The additional attenuation should be no more than 0.05dB/
km at 1310nm, 1550nm under temperature of -60 ~+85

Temperature and Humidity Cycle:
The additional attenuation allowed of tested fiber at wavele-
ngth 1310nm & 1550nm should be no more than 0.05dB/km
after it is immersed in water under temperature of 23 2

 for 30 days.
The additional attenuation allowed of tested fiber at 1310nm
& 1550nm should be no more than 0.05dB/km after it is laid in
the environment with temperature of 85 2  and relative
humidity no less than 85% for 30 days.

2www.tiankangybdl.com
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SiO2 Non-zero Dispersion Single Mode Optic Fiber (G.655/B4 Fiber)
(G655 B4 )

Geological Sizes

(1550nm) (8.0 11.0) 0.7µm
125 1.0µm

2.0%
/ 2µm

245 10µm( )
/ 12.5µm

R 4m

Mode field Diameter (1550nm): (8.0 11.0) 0.7µm
Cladding Layer Diameter:125 1.0µm
Cladding Layer Non-circularity: 2.0%
Core/Cladding Layer Concentricity Tolerance: 2µm
Coating Layer Diameter: 245 10µm (uncolored)
Cladding/Coating Layer Concentricity Tolerance: 12.5µm
Bending Radius:R 4m

       Optic & Transmission Performance

1550nm 16xxnm
0.20 0.25dB/km 0.27dB/km

75mm  100  rings   1550nm   0.2dB
Macro bend Attenuation:

1525~1575nm 1550nm
0.05dB/km
1625nm 1550nm 0.05dB/

km

c 1470 nm 2

c c 1480 nm

C
(nm)1530 min man 1565

PS/(nm km)1.0 Dmin
Dman 6.0

PMD 0.3ps 

Wavelength Additional Attenuation:
Wavelength Additional Attenuation Coefficient at 1525~1575nm in
comparison with 1550nm:  0.05dB/km
Wavelength Additional Attenuation Coefficient at 1625nm in
comparison with 1550nm:  0.05dB/km

Cutoff Wavelength:
Cutoff Wavelength of Optic Fiber before Cabling: 1470

nm(2meter sample test)
Cutoff Wavelength of FOC: 1480 nm

Dispersion:
Dispersion Zone at Waveband C

Non-zero Dispersion Zone(nm)1530 min man
1565

Dispersion Absolute Value of Non-zero Dispersion
Zone:PS/(nm km)1.0 Dmin Dman 6.0

PMD Value: 0.3ps 

Fiber Core

Cladding Layer

Attenuation Constant:

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.



Bandwidth:
@850nm        500MHz km
@1300nm      1000MHz km

50/125µm (G651 A1a )
SiO2 50/125µm Multi-mode Optic Fiber (G.651/A1a Optic Fiber)

Geological Sizes

Fiber Core

Cladding Layer

50 3.0µm
125 3.0µm

2.0%
/ 6.0%

245 10µm
/ 12.5µm

R 5m

Fiber Core Diameter:50 3.0µm
Cladding Layer Diameter:125 3.0µm
Cladding Layer Non-circularity: 2.0%
Core/Cladding Layer Concentricity Tolerance: 6.0%
Coating Layer Diameter: 245 10µm
Cladding/Coating Layer Concentricity Tolerance: 12.5µm
Bending Radius:R 5m

       Optic & Transmission Performance

850nm 1330nm
3.0dB/km 0.6dB/km

Attenuation Constant:
850nm 1330nm

3.0dB/km 0.6dB/km

75mm  100    850nm   0.5dB
1300nm  0.5dB

Macro bend Attenuation:
75mm  100 rings   850nm   0.5dB

1300nm  0.5dB

@850nm       500MHz km
@1300nm      1000MHz km

0.20 0.22 0.02
Nominal Aperture:0.20 0.22 0.02

   Mechanical Performance

1% 0.7GPa,8.6N,100KPSI
nd 20

1.3~8.9N The additional attenuation at wavelength of 1310nm,
1550nm under temperature of -60 ~+85  should be less
than 0.05dB/km.

Select Test: 1% 0.7GPa,8.6N,100KPSI
Dynamic Fatigue Coefficient: nd 20
Coating Splitting Force:1.3~8.9N

1310nm 1550nm -60 ~+85
<0.05dB/km

   Environment & Attenuation

4www.tiankangybdl.com
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Bandwidth:
@850nm        200MHz km
@1300nm      600MHz km

62.5/125µm (G651 A1b )
SiO2 62.5/125µmMulti-mode Optic Fiber (G.651/A1b Optic Fiber)

Geological Sizes

62.5 2.5µm
125 1.0µm

1.0%
/ 1.5µm

245 10µm
/ 12.0µm

R 5m

Fiber Core Diameter:62.5 2.5µm
Cladding Layer Diameter:125 1.0µm
Cladding Layer Non-circularity: 1.0%
Core/Cladding Layer Concentricity Tolerance: 1.5µm
Coating Layer Diameter: 245 10µm
Cladding/Coating Layer Concentricity Tolerance: 12.0µm
Bending Radius:R 5m

       Optic & Transmission Performance

850nm 1300nm
3.0dB/km 0.8dB/km

Attenuation Constant:
850nm 1300nm

3.0dB/km 0.8dB/km

75mm  100    850nm   0.5dB
1300nm  0.5dB

Macro bend Attenuation:
75mm  100 rings   850nm   0.5dB

1300nm  0.5dB

@850nm       200MHz km
@1300nm      600MHz km

0.29 0.03
Nominal Aperture:0.29 0.03

   Mechanical Performance

1% 0.7GPa,8.6N,100KPSI
nd 20

1.3~8.9N

Select Test: 1% 0.7GPa,8.6N,100KPSI
Dynamic Fatigue Coefficient: nd 20
Coating Splitting Force:1.3~8.9N

The additional attenuation at wavelength of 1310nm, 1550nm
under temperature of -60 ~+85  should be less than 0.
05dB/km.

1310nm 1550nm -60 ~+85
<0.05dB/km

   Environment & Attenuation

Fiber Core

Cladding Layer

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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2~12 Cores Central Tube Fiber Optic Cable (Steel Wire Armored)
2-12 ( )

GYXTS
   
   
   12
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: in pipe, aerial or direct burial
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYXTS
   Optic fiber in central loose tube
   Cable core filled with filling compound
   12 pieces of steel wire evenly stranded around loose tube
   Plastics-coated steel tape bound with PE sheath

   
   
   

   
   
   
   

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion

   The reasonable design and precision control on fiber
leng- th in loose tube ensures better mechanical
performance

and adaptability to environment of FOC.
   with light weight and easy for laying
   with better pliability
   Steel wire armor ensures better crush-resistant
performance.

   Cable core wound with corrugated steel tape ensures
better moisture & shooting-proof performance.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~12 10.6 165 120 240 1500 600 1000 300

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

PBT : PBT Loose Tube
: Cable Filling Compound

: Phosphorated Steel Wire
: Wrapping Tape

: Steel-plastics Compound Tape
PE : PE Outer Sheath

www.tiankangybdl.com
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2~12 Cores Central Tube Fiber Optic Cable (Steel Wire Armored)
2-12 ( )

GYXTA
   
   
   12
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: in pipe or aerial or mounting
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYXTA
   Optic fiber in central loose tube
   Cable core filled with filling compound
   12 pieces of steel wire evenly stranded around loose tube
   Plastics-coated steel tape bound with PE sheath

   
   
   

   
   
   
   

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance

and adaptability to environment of FOC.
with light weight and convenient for laying
with better pliability
Steel wire armor ensures better crush-resistant

performance.
Cable core wound with corrugated Al tape ensures better
moisture-proof performance.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~12 10.4 150 120 240 1500 600 1000 300

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

PBT : PBT Loose Tube
: Cable Filling Compound

: Phosphorated Steel Wire
: Wrapping Tape

: Al-plastics Compound Tape
PE : PE Outer Sheath

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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2~12 Cores Central Tube Fiber Optic Cable (Steel Wire Armored)
2-12 ( )

GYXTY
   
   
   12
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for local communications
Mounting Ways: in pipe, aerial
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYXTY
   Optic fiber in central loose tube
   Cable core filled with filling compound
   12 pieces of steel wire evenly stranded around loose tube
    PE sheath

   
   
   

   
   
   
   

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance
and adaptability to environment of FOC.

with light weight and convenient for laying
with better pliability
Steel wire armor ensures better tension-resistant
performance.

with shooting-proof performance

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~12 9.6 134 100 200 1500 600 1000 300

UV  Optic Fiber

: Filling Compound for Fiber

PBT : PBT Loose Tube

: Cable Filling Compound

: Phosphorated Steel Wire

: Wrapping Tape

PE : PE Outer Sheath

www.tiankangybdl.com
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2~12 Cores Central Tube Fiber Optic Cable (Steel Tape Armored)
2-12 ( )

GYXTW
   
   PE
   
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: in pipe, or aerial mounting
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYXTW
Optic fiber in central loose tube
Corrugated steel tape bound PE sheath
Steel tape & loose tube bound together with heat-melting
glue
2 pieces of paralleled steel wire within PE sheath

   
Features:

with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance

and adaptability to environment of FOC.
The close structure with steel tape & loose tube bound
together with heat-resistant glue ensures moisture & water
resistant performance of FOC.

   with light weight and easy for laying
   with better pliability
   Steel tape armor ensures better crush-resistant
performance.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~12 10.5 110 110 220 1500 600 1000 300

UV  Optic Fiber

: Filling Compound for Fiber

PBT : PBT Loose Tube

: Phosphorated Steel Wire

( ) Water-proofRing(Heat-

melting Glue)

: Steel-plastics Compound Tape

PE : PE Outer Sheath

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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2~144 Cores Loose Tubes Stranded FOC for Direct Burial
2-144

GYTA53
   
   
   SZ
   PE
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: for direct burial, in cable furrow,  etc.
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYTA53
   Optic fiber in loose tube
   Metallic central strength member
   Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
    Al-plastics compound tape & PE inner sheath bound

 together
    Corrugated steel-plastics compound tape & PE outer

 sheath bound together

   

SZ

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

: Metallic Central Strength Member
PBT : PBT Loose Tube
PE : PE Layer

: Wrapping Yarn
: Water-proof Filling Compound

: Al-plastics Compound Tape
PE : PE Inner Layer

( ): Water-proof Layer (Water-proof
Tape or Water-proof Ring)

: Corrugated Steel-plastics Compound Tape
PE : PE Sheath

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance

and adaptability to environment of FOC.
The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
fiber from stress under bad environment.

It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance of
FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member
and inside cable core.
with better pliability
It could ensure high tensile strength, better performance of
resisting side press and animal biting with double corrug-
ated metallic layers wrapping & double sheaths.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 16.3 250 170 340 3000 1000 3000 1000

38~72 17.5 290 180 360 3000 1000 3000 1000

74~144 22.7 475 230 460 3000 1000 3000 1000

www.tiankangybdl.com
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2~144 Cores Loose Tubes Stranded FOC (Steel Tape Armored)
2-144 ( )

GYTY53
   
   
   SZ
   PE
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: in pipe, for aerial mounting or direct burial,in
cable furrow, etc.
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYTY53
Optic fiber in loose tube
Metallic central strength member
Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
PE Inner Sheath
Corrugated steel-plastics compound tape & PE outer sheath
bound together

   

SZ

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

PE : PE Layer
PBT : PBT Loose Tube

: Metallic Central Strength Member
+ : Wrapping Yarn+ Polyester Tape

: Water-proof Filling Compound
PE : PE Inner Layer

( ): Water-proof Layer (Water-
proof Tape or Water-proof Ring)

:  Cor ruga ted  S tee l -p las t i cs
Compound Tape
PE : PE Sheath

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance
and adaptability to environment of FOC.

The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
fiber from stress under bad environment.

It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance of
FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member
and inside cable core.
with better pliability
It could ensure high tensile strength, better performance of
resisting side press and animal biting with double corrug-
ated metallic layers wrapping & double sheaths.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 15.3 211 150 300 3000 1000 3000 1000

38~72 16.5 251 170 340 3000 1000 3000 1000

74~144 21.7 427 220 440 3000 1000 3000 1000

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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2~144 Cores Loose Tubes Stranded FOC (Steel Tape Armored)
2-144 ( )

GYTS
   
   
   SZ
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: in pipe, for aerial mounting or direct burial,in
cable furrow, etc.
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYTS
Optic fiber in loose tube
Metallic central strength member
Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
Plastics -coated steel tape & PE sheath bound together

   
   
   

   SZ

   

   
   

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

PBT : PBT Loose Tube
: Metallic Central Strength Member

PE : PE Layer
: Wrapping Yarn

: Water-proof Filling Compound
:  Cor rugated  Stee l -p las t i cs

Compound Tape
PE : PE Outer Sheath

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-

th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance
and adaptability to environment of FOC.
The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
fiber from stress under bad environment.
It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance of

FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member
and inside cable core.
with better pliability
It could ensure much better moisture-proof performance

of FOC with corrugated steel tape wrapping.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 12.9 158 120 240 1500 600 1000 300

38~72 14.1 194 140 280 1500 600 1000 300

74~144 19.3 359 190 380 1500 600 1000 300

www.tiankangybdl.com
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2~144 Cores Loose Tubes Stranded FOC (with Corrugated Al Tape)
2-144 ( )

GYTA
   
   
   SZ
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: in pipe, for aerial mounting or in cable furrow,
etc.
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYTA
   Optic fiber in loose tube
   Metallic central strength member
   Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
   Plastics coated Al tape & PE sheath bound together

   
   
   

   SZ

   

   
   

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

: Metallic Central Strength Member
PBT : PBT Loose Tube
PE : PE Layer

: Water-proof Filling Compound
: Wrapping Yarn

: Al-plastics Compound Tape
PE : PE Outer Sheath

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber

leng- th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance
and adaptability to environment of FOC.

   The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
 fiber from stress under bad environment.

   It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance
of FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member

and inside cable core.
   with better pliability
   It could ensure much better moisture-proof performance
with corrugated plastics-coated Al tape wrapping.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 12.3 138 120 240 1500 600 1000 300

38~72 13.5 167 140 280 1500 600 1000 300

74~144 18.6 310 190 380 1500 600 1000 300

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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2~144 Cores Flame-retardant Loose Tubes Stranded FOC (Steel Tape Armored)
2-144 ( )

GYTZS
   
   
   SZ
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: in tunnel, for aerial mounting, etc.
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYTZS
Optic fiber in loose tube
Metallic central strength member
Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
Plastics -coated steel tape & PE sheath bound
together

   

   SZ

   

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

: Metallic Central Strength Member
PBT : PBT Loose Tub e
PE : PE Layer

: Wrapping Yarn
: Corrugated Steel-plastics Compound Tape

: Water-proof Filling Compound
: Flame-retardant & Halogen-free Sheath

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber

leng- th in loose tube ensures better mechanical
performance and  adap tab i l i t y  t o
environment of FOC.

The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
fiber from stress under bad environment.

It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance of
FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member
and inside cable core.

   with better pliability
   It could ensure much better moisture-proof performance

of
FOC with corrugated steel tape wrapping.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 12.9 158 120 240 1500 600 1000 300

38~72 14.1 194 140 280 1500 600 1000 300

74~144 19.3 359 190 380 1500 600 1000 300

www.tiankangybdl.com
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2~144 Cores Anti-termite Loose Tubes Stranded FOC for Direct Burial
2-144

GYTA54
   
   
   SZ
   PE
   PE

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: for direct burial
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYTA54
   Optic fiber in loose tube
   Metallic central strength member
   Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
   Plastics- coated steel tape & PE sheath bound together
   Corrugated steel-plastics compound tape & anti-termite

PE outer sheath bound together

   
   
   

SZ

   

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

: Metallic Central Strength Member
PBT : PBT Loose Tube
PE : PE Layer

: Wrapping Yarn
: Water-proof Filling Compound

: Al-plastics Compound Tape
PE : PE Inner Sheath

 ( ) : Water-proof Layer (Water-proof
Tape or Water-proof Ring)

: Corrugated Steel-plastics Compound Tape
PE : PE Sheath

: Anti-termite Outer Sheath

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance

and adaptability to environment of FOC.
The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
fiber from stress under bad environment.
It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance of
FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member
and inside cable core.
with better pliability
It could ensure better performance of FOC of resisting
tension & side press, and termite with double layers of
corrugated metallic tape wrapping & 3 layers of sheath,
and nylon outer sheath respectively.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 17.1 260 170 340 3000 1000 3000 1000

38~72 18.3 300 190 380 3000 1000 3000 1000

74~144 23.5 495 240 480 3000 1000 3000 1000

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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2~144 Cores Loose Tubes Stranded FOC underwater
2-144

GYSTA53+33
   
   
   SZ
   PE
   PE
   
   

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: underwater
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYSTA53+33
   Optic fiber in loose tube
   Metallic central strength member
   Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
   Al-plastics compound tape & PE inner layer bound

together
   Corrugated Steel-plastics compound tape & PE outer

sheath bound together
   Galvanized steel armor
   PE outer sheath

   

   SZ

;
   
   ,
   

 Optic Fiber in PBT Tube
 Phosphorated Steel Wire

 Al-plastics Compound Tape
PE  1st PE Layer

PE : PE Matting Layer
 Corrugated Steel-plastics Compound Tape

 Water-proof Filling Compound
PE ( 2.0mm) 2nd PE Layer (Thickness 2.0mm)

 Water-proof Tape
 Phosphorated Steel Wire

MDPE  ( 2.0mm) MDPE Outer Sheath (Thickness
2.0mm)

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber

l e n g -
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance
and adaptability to environment of FOC.

   The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
fiber from stress under bad environment.

   It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance
o f

FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member
and inside cable core.
with better pliability
It could ensure much better moisture & shooting-proof
performance of FOC with corrugated steel tape wrapping.

   It could ensure better performance of resisting strong
s i d e

press and tension.
    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC

Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 24.9 1005 2.0 500 750 5000 3000 20000 10000

38~72 26.4 1154 2.0 540 810 5000 3000 20000 10000

74~144 31.3 1605 2.0 640 960 5000 3000 20000 10000

(mm)

www.tiankangybdl.com
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8-shape Self Supporting FOC
8

GYSTCS
   
   
   SZ
   PE
   

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: aerial
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYSTCS
   Optic fiber in loose tube
   Metallic central strength member
   Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
   Plastics- coated steel tape & PE sheath bound together
   Stranded steel wire for self supporting unit

   
   
   

SZ

;

;

 Stranded Steel Wire
PE  PE Sheath

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

: Metallic Central Strength Member
PBT : PBT Loose Tube
PE : PE Layer

: Wrapping Yarn
: Water-proof Filling Compound

:  Cor ruga ted  S tee l -p las t i cs
Compound Tape

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance
and adaptability to environment of FOC.

   The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
fiber from stress under bad environment.

   It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance of
FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member
and inside cable core.

   It could ensure much better moisture & shooting-resistant
performance of FOC with corrugated steel tape wrapping.

   It could ensure high tensile strength with stranded steel
wire as self-supporting unit.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 11.8 275 120 240 8000 6000 3000 1000

38~72 13.4 311 140 280 8000 6000 3000 1000

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.



18

2~144 Cores Non-metallic Loose Tube Stranded FOC
2-144

GYFTY
   
   (FRP)
   SZ
   PE
   

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
with strong electromagnetic field effect

Mounting Ways: for aerial mounting, or in pipe, tunnel, cable
furrow, etc.

Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYFTY
   Optic fiber in loose tube
   Non-metallic FRP
   Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
   PE outer sheath
   Kevlar reinforcement

   
   
   

SZ

   

   
   

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

: Non-metallic FRP
PBT  PBT Loose Tube

 Water-proof Filling Compound
 Wrapping Layer
 Kevlar

MDPE   MDPE Outer Sheath

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance
and adaptability to environment of FOC.
The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
fiber from stress under bad environment.

   It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance of
FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member
and inside cable core.

   with better pliability
   The cable is of non-metallic structure, light and convenient

for mounting, with better performance against electromag-
netic effect.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 11.0 98 110 220 1500 600 1000 300

38~72 12.5 130 130 260 1500 600 1000 300

74~144 15.0 260 160 320 1500 600 1000 300

www.tiankangybdl.com
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2~144 Cores Flame-retardant, Non-metallic Loose Tube Stranded FOC
2-144

GYFTZY
   
   (FRP)
   SZ
   

-40 ~+60

Application Range: for long distance & local communications
with strong electromagnetic field effect.

Mounting Ways: for direct mounting, or in tunnel, etc.
Application Temperature:-40 ~+60

Type: GYFTZY
   Optic fiber in loose tube
   Non-metallic FRP
   Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
   Flame-retardant, low smoke & halogen-free sheath

   

SZ

   

UV  Optic Fiber
: Filling Compound for Fiber

: Non-metallic FRP
PBT  PBT Loose Tube

 Water-proof Filling Compound
 Wrapping Layer
 Kevlar

 Flame-retardant & Halogen-
free  Sheath

Features:
with low transmission loss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber leng-
th in loose tube ensures better mechanical performance
and adaptability to environment of FOC.

   The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic
fiber from stress under bad environment.

   It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance of
FOC with filling compound filled outside strength member
and inside cable core.
with better pliability
The cable is of non-metallic structure, light and convenient
for mount ing, wi th better performance against
electrmagnetic effect.

   with better flame-retardant performance.

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 11.0 126 110 220 1500 600 1000 300

38~72 12.5 160 130 260 1500 600 1000 300

74~144 15.0 300 160 320 1500 600 1000 300

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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GYFTCY
   
   PE
   
   
   

-40 ~+70

    
   1000
   
   200kV

           
   
   
   

FRP(GRP)
Loose Tube

Optic Fiber

Inner Sheath
Aramid Yarn

PE PE Outer Sheath

(m)
Span

(kN)
Min. Breaking Force

(kN)
Max. Operation Tension 104N/mm2)

Cable Module

mm)
Nominal Cable Outer

Diameter

kg/m)
Cable Weight

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

14.1
22.3
28.2
44.7
50.2
55.9
61.4
67.0
72.6

6.6
10.5
13.2
17.6
19.8
22.0
24.2
26.4
28.6

0.4
0.6
0.8
1.2
1.4
1.5
1.7
2.1
2.2

14

15

16

0.17

0.19

0.22

Weather Conditions for Reference
10m/s wind 5mm ice 25m/s wind 0mm ice

(ADSS)
All Dielectric Self-Supporting FOC I (ADSS)

Features:
With high tensile strength, installation span reaches more
than 1000 meters to the maximum.
Free from metallic material, with good insulation
performance.
Special outer sheath with strong resistance against
electric corrosion.It could be laid on the same tower
for high voltage line of 200KV or higher.
Aramid yarn reinforcement with strong resistance
against shock and bullet.
With light weight
Convenient for installation and maintenace
(unnecessary for power supply stop)

Type: GYFTCY
Non-metallic FRP

  PE inner sheath
  Loose tube stranded filled with jelly
  Aramid yarn reinforcement
  High strength, electric tracking-resistant sheath

It could be installed on the same
tower for high voltage power line, or used for telecom system lines
spanning rivers and mountains.

for aerial mounting
-40 ~ +70

www.tiankangybdl.com
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W
T-

W T

-40 ~+70
1310nm 1550nm 0.05dB/

km

L

Items Indices Additional Attenuation

N)
Tension

N)
Crush

W

T

4000

2000

0.05dB

0.02dB

0.05dB

0.02dB

0.10dB

1.0dB

Temperatuer Cycle

Vibration Resistance

Water Penetration

Electric
Corrosion

Resistance

Allowed Bending
Radius

(N/100mm)
Allowed Side

Pressure

2
2cycles

1
one hundred million times

No

No

20
20 times of cable diameter

10
10 times of cable diameter

4000

2000

Optic Fiber Strain

1.5

0.05

Test Conditions

Short-term

Long-term

Short-term

Long-term

-40 65

Low frequency,
small amplictude

1m 1m 24h
1m cable, 1m water depth,

 24h, full cross section

4kV,3000SNaCL 0.
1% >100

More than 100 times spray
of  3000S NaCL solution

plus 0.1% activator under
4kV

For installation

For operation

Short-term

Long-term
Remarks: W- ideal value for cable used under worst wether condition
(covering ice, wind, extreme temperature, etc.) considering actual
circumstances (drop, span,height difference, etc.); T- ideal value for
cable used under common weather conditions (common covering ice,
wind, extreme temperature, etc.) considering actual circumstances
(drop, span, height difference,etc.)
W,T value could be confirmed through discussion with customers.

Application Temperature: 40 ~+70 ;
Attenuation coefficient change at 1310nm and 1550nm remains no
more than 0.05dB/km within the range.

Electric & Environmental Performance
Water Penetration Performance: water block for whole cross
section(tested in L-shaped water rough)

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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   300
   
   500KV

   
   
   

GYFXTCY
   
   PE
   
   

300m

-40 ~+70

(m)
span

50
100
150
200
250
300

Weather Conditions  for Reference
10m/s 5mm 25m/s 0mm

mm)
Nominal CableOuter diameter

11
11
11
11
11
11

kg/km)
Cable weight

105
105
105
105
105
105

(kN)
Max.operation Tension

2.8
5.6
8.4
9.4
10.8
11.3

(kN)
Min-Breaking Force

6.3
12.6
18.9
21.0
24.2
25.2

(ADSS)
All Dielectric Self-Supporting FOC II (ADSS)

Inner sheath
Aramid yarn

FiberJelly

Loose tube
Fiber

PE PE sheath

With high tensile strength, installation span reaches
more than 300 meters to the maximum.

Free from metallic material, with good insulation
performance.

Special outer sheath with strong resistance against
electric corrosion.It could be laid on the same tower for
high voltage line of 500kV or higher.

Aramid yarn reinforcement with strong resistance
against shock and bullet.

With small outer diameter and light weight ,without
special demands on tower.

Convenient for installation and maintenace

Type: GYFXTCY
   Central tube type
   PE inner sheath
   Aramid yarn reinforcement
   High strength, electric tracking-resistant sheath

Application Range

10m/s wind 5mm ice 25m/s wind 0mm ice

It could be installed on the same tower for high voltage
power line, or used for telecom system lines spanning rivers and
mountains. Span recommended is less than 300 meters.

Application Temperature

Mounting Ways for aerial mounting

-40 ~ +70

Features:

www.tiankangybdl.com
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Items Indices Additional Attenuation

N)
Tension

N)
Crush

W

T

4000

2000

0.05dB

0.02dB

0.05dB

0.02dB

0.10dB

1.0dB

Temperatuer Cycle

Vibration Resistance

Water Penetration

Electric
Corrosion

Resistance

Allowed Bending
Radius

(N/100mm)
Allowed Side

Pressure

2
2cycles

1
one hundred million times

No

No

20
20 times of cable diameter

10
10 times of cable diameter

4000

2000

Optic Fiber Strain

1.5

0.05

Test Conditions

Short-term

Long-term

Short-term

Long-term

-40 65

Low frequency,
small amplictude

1m 1m 24h
1m cable, 1m water depth,

 24h, full cross section

4kV,3000SNaCL 0.
1% >100

More than 100 times spray
of  3000S NaCL solution

plus 0.1% activator under
4kV

For installation

For operation

Short-term

Long-term
W

T-

W T

-40 ~+70
1310nm 1550nm 0.05dB/

km

L

Remarks: W- ideal value for cable used under worst wether condition
(covering ice, wind, extreme temperature, etc.) considering actual
circumstances (drop, span,height difference, etc.); T- ideal value for
cable used under common weather conditions (common covering ice,
wind, extreme temperature, etc.) considering actual circumstances
(drop, span, height difference,etc.)
W,T value could be confirmed through discussion with customers.

Application Temperature: 40 ~+70 ;
Attenuation coefficient change at 1310nm and 1550nm remains no
more than 0.05dB/km within the range.

Electric & Environmental Performance
Water Penetration Performance: water block for whole cross
section(tested in L-shaped water rough)

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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 Optic Fiber Ribbon
: Filling Compound for Fiber

PBT : PBT Loose Tube
Phosphrated Steel Wire

: Water-proof Ring
(Heat-melting Glue)

Steel-plastics Compound Tape
PE :PE Outer Sheath

8-144
8~144 Cores Central Tube Optic Fiber Ribbon Cable

GYDXTW
   
   PE
   
   PE

Type:GYDXTW
   Optic fiber ribon in central loose tube
   Corrugated steel tape bound PE sheath
   Steel tape & loose tube bound together with heat-

melting glue
   2 Pieces of paralleled steel wire within PE sheath

Features:
With low transmission Ioss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber
length in loose tube ensures bet ter  mechanical
performance and adaptability to environment of the
cable.

   The close structure woth steel tape & water resistant
performance of the cable ,and prevent loose tube from
contraction after  mounting.

   It could ensure better performance of resisting press with
steel tape armor.

Application Range: for long distanc & local communications
Mounting Ways: for aerial mounting or in pipe
Application Temperature: -40 +60-40 +60

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight

(mm)
Min. Bending Radius

Static Dynamic Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

2~36 14.8 243 300 450 3000 1000 3000 1000

48~72 15.8 289 320 480 3000 1000 3000 1000

84~96 16.3 298 350 525 3000 1000 3000 1000

108~144 18.3 377 400 600 3000 1000 3000 1000

www.tiankangybdl.com
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 Optic Fiber Ribbon
: Filling Compound for Fiber

PBT : PBT Loose Tube
: Metallic Central Strength Member

PE PE Layer
+ : Wrapping Yarn+ Non-weaving Cloth

:  Corrugated Steel-p last ics
Compound Tape PE

 Water-proof Cable Filling Compound
PE :PE Sheath

12-720
12~720 Cores Loose Tube Stranded Optic Fiber Ribbon Cable

SZ

   

   

Features:
With low transmission Ioss and dispersion
The reasonable design and precision control on fiber l
ength in loose tube ensures bet ter  mechanica l
performance and adaptability to environment of the
cable.
The close structure of SZ layer stranding prevents optic

fiber
from stress under bad environment.

   It could ensure moisture & water resistant performance of
the cable with  filling compound filled outside strength
member and inside cable core.

   It could ensure better performance of resisting press with
steel tape armor.

GYDTS
   
   
   SZ
   PE

Type:GYDTS
   Optic fiber ribbon in central loose tube
   Metallic central strength member
   Filling compound for SZ stranded cable cores
   Plastics-coated steel tape & PE sheath bound together

-40 +60

Application Range:for long distance & local communications
Mounting Ways: for aerial mounting,direct burial,or in pipe,

tunnell,cable furrow, etc.
Application Temperature:-40 +60

    Technical Parameters

FOC Core(s)
(mm)

 FOC Outer
Diameter

(kg/km)
FOC Weight Staic

Short Term Long Term Short Term Long Term

(N)
Min. Tension Allowed

(N/100mm)
Min. Flattening Force

Allowed

12~144 18.5 6 400 3000 1000 1000 300

144~192 20.6 12 400 3000 1000 1000 300

216~288 22.0 12 460 3000 1000 1000 300

288~432 25.9 12 600 3000 1000 1000 300

480~576 29.1 12 810 3000 1000 1000 300

600~720 32.1 12 960 3000 1000 1000 300

Dynamic

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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 Optic Fiber

: Tight Tube

Kevlar Strength Member

: Outer Sheath

Soft Indoor FOC

    Technical Parameters

 D Remarks: D refers to outer diameter of FOC.

GJFJV Type:GJFJV

Application Range:
It is suitable with pigtail and connector,or used as

optic rtansmission media of communication system.

GJFVV

  
Application Range:

It is suitable with pigtail and connector,or used as optic
 rtansmission media of communication system.

Cable Core
(s)

(mm)
 Outer Diameter

(N)
Short

timeTension

(N)
Long-term

Tension

1 2.0~2.8 150 80 500 100 20D 10D

(N/10cm)
Short-time
Flattening

Press

(N/10cm)
Long-term
Flattening

Press

Dynamic
Bending
Radius

Static
Bending
Radius

 Optic Fiber

: Tight Tube

Kevlar Strength Member

: Outer Sheath

www.tiankangybdl.com
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: Optic Fiber in Tight Tube

:Strength Member

Inner  Sheath

:Wrapping Layer

FRP FRP

:Outer Sheath

:Single Core Optic Fiber

FRP FRP

Wrapping Isolation Layer

Outer Sheath

    Technical Parameters

Cable Core
(s)

(mm)
 Outer Diameter

(N)
Short

timeTension

(N)
Long-term

Tension

2~72 600 300 1000 200 20D 10D

(N/10cm)
Short-time
Flattening

Press

(N/10cm)
Long-term
Flattening

Press

Dynamic
Bending
Radius

Static
Bending
Radius

  D Remarks: D refers to outer diameter of FOC.

GJFJVV Type:FJFJVV

Application Range:
     It is suitable with pigtail and connector,or used as optic
rtansmission media of communication system.

    Technical Parameters

Cable Core
(s)

(mm)
 Outer Diameter

(N)
Short

timeTension

(N)
Long-term

Tension

2 6.6~3.7 300 160 1000 200 20H 10H

(N/10cm)
Short-time
Flattening

Press

(N/10cm)
Long-term
Flattening

Press

Dynamic
Bending
Radius

Static
Bending
Radius

 H Remarks: H refers to outer diameter of FOC.

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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Symmetric Pair-twisted Category 5 Cable for
Digital Communication

  Features

10 Base T 100 Base ATM
TP-PMD

(NEXT) (ACR)

It is installed aerially or in pipe indoor or outdoor resisting
moisturel.
With standard flame-retardant PE or low smoke & halogen-
free cable construction
To support network appliction including 10 Base T,100 Base
T, ATM, Internet, Token-ring, TP-PMD Audio, telepone,
multimedia, etc.
To ensure NEXT & ACR performance

  Construction

0.511mm(24AWG- (PE) 0.511mm (24AWG) bare Cu wire, PE insulation, 4 pairs of
2 pieces insulated wire twisted, flame-retardant PVC or
low smoke & halogen-free sheath. It is possible to add
general shielding of polyester-Al foil or water-proof tape
according to  demands on performance and environment.

Frequency Attenuation NEXT ACR Characteristic
Impedance

MH2

1
4

10
16
20

31.25
62.5
100

dB/100m

2.0
4.1
6.5
8.2
9.2
11.7
17.0
22.0

dB

62
53
47
44
43
40
35
32

dB

60.3
49.2
40.8
36.1
33.5
28.2
18.4
10.3

100 15

Ω
−

Material & Type

UTP CAT5 4P

Sheath

Low smoke,
halogen-free & flame-retardant

PVC Flame-retardant PVC

Type

Grey

9054PL-1

9054PZ-1

Orange

9054PL-2

9054PZ-2

Blue

9054PL-3

9054PZ-3

Violet

9054PL-4

9054PZ-4

www.tiankangybdl.com
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FTP CAT5 4P

Sheath

Low smoke,
halogen free & flame-retardant

PVC Flame-retardant PVC

Type

Grey

9154PL-1

9154PZ-1

Orange

9154PL-2

9154PZ-2

Blue

9154PL-3

9154PZ-3

Violet

9154PL-4

9154PZ-4

UTP CAT5 25P

Sheath

Low smoke,
halogen-free & flame-retardant

PVC Flame-retardant PVC

Type

UTP CAT5 PATCH 4P

UTP-ZS CAT5 4P

Sheath

Low smoke,
halogen free & flame-retardant

Type

Grey

9454PL-1

9454PZ-1

Orange

9454PL-2

9454PZ-2

Blue

9454PL-3

9454PZ-3

Violet

9454PL-4

9454PZ-4

UTP CAT5 PATCH  4P(Undercarpet)

Sheath

PVC Flame-resistant PVC

Type

7054PZ

90525PL

90525PZ

Sheath

PVC Flame-retardant PVC

Type

8054PZ

PVC Flame-retardant PVC

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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Adapter

SC
PC APC

0.3dB.

SC Adapter
Color:blue for PC,green for APC
We may add mark designated by customer onto
socket body.
Insert Loss 0.3dB

FC

0.3dB.

FC Adapter
That with circular socket is also available.
Imported Japanese Ceramic Tube
Insert Loss 0.3dB

ST

0.3dB.

ST Adapter
Blue for Ditt-proof Cap
Insert Length 0.3dB

SC FC ST

www.tiankangybdl.com
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   12 24 48 144

   50mm
   -40 55
   70kPa 106kPa
   20
   GP05-

    The junction box is suitable for connection of FOCof various
structure mounted aerially,in pipe or for direct burial. The box is
made of imported reinforced plastics of high strength with
corrosion-resistant performance. The terminal box closely sealed
with sound structure,is suitable for connection of various FOC
inside terminal machine room,and convenient for mounting.

Optic Fiber
K Aerial
G Pipe
M Direct burial
Direct Connection(without mark)
F Splitter
J Mechanical Seal
R Shrink-on Seal
01 Aerial
02 Direct burial
Auxiliary Optic Device
Optic Communication Equipment

K
G
M

F
J
R
01
02

G P

Performance:
The material of the boxes is durable for usage with strong
 adaptability to various bad environmental conditions.
It is suitable for various rojects of FOC mounted aperially,

in
pipe or for direct burial.
The boxes for FOC with 12 cores,24cores,48cores or
 144 cores more are also available.
Optic Fiber Bending Radius:
Environment Temperaature:
Air perssure:
Life Expectancy:20 years
Terminal Box Type:GP05-core number

Junction Box & Terminal Box for FOC

Type naming

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.



32

   Communication network
   Data transmission network
   Optic instruments
   Computer network
   Wiring indoor

Application
   PC Spherical Surface Polish/UPC Spherical Surface
Polish/APC Spherical Surface Polish

   Low insert loss
   High reflection attenuation
   Standard metallic part,ZO2 ceramic insert core
   FOC Outer diameter

Characters

    
   PC /UPC /APC
   
   
   
   3.0mm,2.0mm,0.9mm

   
   
   
   
   

     

Application
   Splitting on ODF
   Low insert loss
   High reflection attenuation
   Better exchangeability

Characters

    
   ODF
   
   
   

   
   
   
   

     

    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  CATV
  

  

     

   Communication network
   Data transmission network
   Optic instruments
   Computer network

Optic Fiber Connector

www.tiankangybdl.com
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 Optic fiber communication system
 Optic fiber data transmission
 Optic fiber connection network
 LAN
 Optic fiber CATV
 Testing devices
 Optic fiber sensor

Application
 Low insert loss
 High return wave loss
 High rebiability and  satbility

Characters

dB
dB
dB
dB

Typical insert loss
Max.Insert loss
Typical insert loss
Min.Return wave loss
Working Temperature
Storage Temperature

Type

-40~+75
-40~+85

FC SC
PC
0.1

0.25
53
48

ST FC SC
ST Spring Insert FC Screw SC Plug

APC
0.15
0.3
67
63

PC
0.1

0.25
53
48

APC
0.15
0.3
67
63

Anhui Tiankang (Group) Shares Co., Ltd.
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It is suitable for various connectors.
The waterproof joint is stable and durable and
convenient for installation
The pigtail of different cores is available ad demands.

Characters

FC SC
<0.2dB.

    PC>40dB
UPC>50dB
APC>60dB

40 80
2 4 6 8
Φ12mm
5

Connector Type:FC,SC
Insert loss:<0.2dB
Return Wave Loss:   PC>40dB

UPC>50dB
APC>60dB.

Working Temperature:-40 80
Cable Cores:2,4,6,8 cores
FOC Outer Diameter:12mm
FOC Length:5 meters

Technical Indices

    
CATV Network
Telecommunication Network
Local Area Network

Application

Water-proof FOC Pigtail

www.tiankangybdl.com
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FOC code consists of code of cable type and that of
specification with space mark for separation.

Type Code Composition

    

5
Type Composition
FOC type code consists of five parts as follows among which
structural character refers to cable core structure and derived
characters.

Type

GY ( )
GJ

GY Communication Field FOC
GJ Indoor FOC

Category Code

Outer Sheath

Sheath

Structural Character

Strength Member

Category

I

       F
       G
       H

J
D
s

x
G
T
C
Z
E

(without mark) Metallic Strength Member
F Non-metallic Strength Member
G Heavy Type Metallic Strength Member
H Heavy Type Non-etallic Strength Member

Strength Member Code

Remarks:Strength member refers to that for improvement of tensile
strength of FOC underneath sheath,Only metallic strength member is
indicated with code if FOChas both metallic and non-metallic strength
members.

J Tight Tube Structure
D Optic Fiber Ribbon Structure
S Loose Tube Structure,omissible
(Without mark) Tubes Stranded Structure
X Central Tube Structure
G Framework Structure
T Filling Compound Filling Structrue
C Self-supporting Structure
Z Flame-retardant Structure
E Sheath with Oval Cross Section(without E

for that of circular cross section)

Strength Character Code

Type Naming Method of FOC

RemarksWhen certain codes are added to indicate characters of
FOC,they should be arranged in code order above.
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Y
W
A A
S S
G
Q
V
L
U

PE Sheath
PE & Steel Wire Binding Layer
PE & Al Tape Binding Layer(abbreviated as Sheath A))
PE & Steel Tape Binding Layer(abbreviated as Sheath S)
Steel Sheath
Lead Sheath
PVC Sheath
AL Sheath
Polyurethane Sheath

Type Code Composition

GB T2952.1 1

1 

We adopt digits for outer sheath code in Form 1 with reference
to GB T2952.1 standard.
Form 1 FOC Outer Sheath Codes

Outer Sheath Code

code

0

1

2

3

33

4

44

5

Armor Layer

No Armor(with Outer Layer/Sheath)

Double wrapping Steel Tape

Single Thin Circular Steel Wire

Double Thin Circular Steel Wire

Single Thick Circular Steel Wire

Double Thick Circular Steel Wire

Corrugated steel Tape

Outer Layer/Sheath

Fiber Layer

PVC Sheath

PE Sheath

PE Sheath

PE Sheath & Nylon Sheath

PE Sheath & Nylon Sheath

PE Sheath

Application Temperature Character

Attenuation Constant
Application Wavelength

Optic Fiber Category
Optic Fiber Number

Transmission Character

a bb
I                           

    
Composition
The specification code consists of fours maior parts
as the following. If the digits of the code are
neighboring,the stipulated symbol should be
adopted for their separation

Specification
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B
A

Code B means single-mode optic fiber,and code Ameans
multi-mode optic fiber.
The digits as the following should be attached to the code
to further indicate different category of optic fiber.

Optic Fiber Category Code

B1.1 B1.1
B1

B1.2 1550nm
B2
B4
A1a 50/125µm
A1b 62..5/125µm

µm /

SiO2(Common)Single-mode Optic Fiber(or abbreviated
as B1)
SiO21550nm Low Loss Single-mode Optic Fiber
SiO2 Dispersion Shift Single-mode Optic Fiber
SiO2 Non-zero Dispersion Shift Single-mode Optic Fiber
SiO2 50,125µm Multi-mode Optic Fiber
SiO2 62.5/125µm Multi-mode Optic Fiber

Common Code

The nominal mode field diameter of optic fiber may be
marked followingt he category code above with symbol /
if necessary

a bb

a

2 1310nm
3 1550nm
bb

dB/km

1310nm
0.36dB/km

236

/ 236/322

The code of single-mode optic fiber consists of a ,one-
digit figure and bb ,a twodigit figurei in circular brackets.
a represents wavelength in application as follows:

2 at wavelength 1310nm
3 at wavelength 1550nm
bb represents attenuation coefficient,and is 100 times

of the actual attenuation coefficient value(dB/km).

for example:If the attenuation constant of optic fiber in FOC
is no more than 0.36dB/km at wavelength 1310nm,the code
(236) should be adopted.If the same FOC has different
transmission characters at two or more kinds of wavelength,
all codes at different wavelengths should be indicated and
marked with / for their separation.

Transmission Characters Code

A3.5
1

A B C
0

,
1: 20 ~+60

1 0.10dB/2km , C1
2: 40 ~+60

A0, A

The code consists of a code of temperature range listed in
Form 1(A,B,C)and a digit code.The digit code is omissible
if the allowed additional attenuation grade within the
temperature range is 0 .
Example 1:If the allowed additional attenuation grade within
temperature range of 20 ~+60  is 1 ,the code
C1 should be adopted.

Example 2:If the FOC has no obvious additional attenuation
within temperature range of 20 ~+60 ,the code A0
may be adopted or omitted as A

A3.5 Application Temperature
Characcters Code

18 3 6 2 8+1 2

It is indicated with the actual figured of optic fiber in FOC.
It is also indicated with the calculation formula in circular
brackets as the example if neccessary.
for example, 3 6 of 2 8+1 2 for18

Optic Fiber Number Code
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Cautions in Transportation & Mounting of FOC

1
20

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
8

9 YD/T814-1996
YD/T925-1997

37.5mm,
1.6 m,

10 OTDR

11

12

13

1. The user should roll cable frum with FOCin the direction
indicated on drum flange board within short distance of nomore
than 20  meterson alert against damate of barriers on more than
20 meters  on alert against damage of barriers on package
wooden board.
2. The user should adopt lfting machines such as pork lift of
special  steps for loadin and unloading cable drum with FOC.
Direct rolling or throwing of cable drum with FOC from the truck
should be strictly forbidden.
3. It should be strictly forbidden to lay down or pile up cable drum

with FOC. The woodboard should be put under drum wheels
to revent drum from sliding in truck carriage.
4. The user should avoid repeatedly reeling out FOC in order to
 keep cable inner structure intact. The user should check outer
 appearance,type & specification,quantity,length,and attenuation
 of FOC drum flange board,(The certificate should be kept well
for  further check later.)The user should keep alert against
damage on FOC in dismantling protection package board.
5. The user should avoid over bending FOC in mounting with
paying attention to the bending radius of FOC,which should be
no smaller than that stipulated for mounting,
6. In mounting aerial FOC,the user should draw cable on pulley
 and avoid friction with building,tree,and other facilities and drawing
 cable on the ground or friction with sharpedged objects to keep
 cable from damage on its outer sheath. The pretection measures
 should be taken if necessary.It is strictly forbidden to roughly
 draw cable after FOC slide out from pulley in order to keep cable
 from damage.
7. The user should keep it from inflammable buidings as
possible as you can in FOC line design.If it is unavoudable, the
measures should be taken to keep FOC  from fire.
8. The user should lay down the cable in 8 shape to keep it
 from twisting for pieces of long FOC in installation.
9. The user should adopt qualified connection and terminal boxes
 stipulated in YD/T814-1996 & YD/T925-1997 to ensure  that
bending radius of optic fiber in the boxes be no smaller than 37.
5mm,remaining fiber length no smaller than 1.6m,and strength
member of FOCstrongly fixed to the box.The boxes should be
moisture-proof withbetter sealing performance.
10.The average tested value with OTDR in double direction should
be adopted as connection attenuation value in FOC connection.
11.After completion of laying FOC,if the user could not timely
connect the cable,both ends of FOCshould be sealed to keep
cable from moisture.
12.If the user fails many times in FOC connection,it is suggested
to cut off a section of FOCfor connection again,(There is possibility
 that FOC heads suffered mechanical damage during installation.)
13.After connection completion,the user had better reserve
suitably long FOC at both ends of connectionbox and fixed it
strongly to  the rack.
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